
Town of Lebanon, Maine 7/29/2022

15 Upper Guinea Road

Lebanon, Maine 04027

        Monday 8 AM - 5 PM              Tuesday 7AM - 4 PM            Thursday  9 AM - 7 PM                 Friday 8 AM - 4 PM

Phone  457-6082 Closed on Wednesdays Fax  457-6067

Closed 12:30 - 1:30 TEMPORARILY 

Treasurer  & Human Resources Leslie Randazzo Option 4   treasurer@lebanonmaine.org

Office Manager Lynne M. Davis Option 5 selectmen@lebanonmaine.org

Town Clerk/Tax Collector Karen Smith Option 3 townclerk@lebanonmaine.org

Deputy Clerk/Tax Collector Stephanie Correia Option 1 deputyclerk@lebanonmaine.org

Town Website Lynne M. Davis www.lebanon-me.org

Town Website Jennifer Griffin www.lebanon-me.org

Select Board   

Chair Paul Philbrick paul.philbrick@lebanonmaine.org

Selectman Ernest "Butch" Lizotte ernest.lizotte@lebanonmaine.org

Vice Chair Michael Walsworth michael.walsworth@lebanonmaine.org

Selectwoman Shelli Boucher shelli.boucher@lebanonmaine.org

Assistant to Select Board Lynne M. Davis selectmen@lebanonmaine.org

Selectmen Meetings are Thursdays at 6:00 pm (any additional meetings are posted on the website)

 

General Assistance Lynne M. Davis option 5    selectmen@lebanonmaine.org

Road Commissioner Scott Gerrish Option 8    or cell 457-8039

State Police Non-Emergency 624-7076

Fire/Rescue Chief Kurk Flynn  x 5105 kurk.flynn@lebanonmaine.org

Lebanon Fire Station www.lebanonfireems.org x5105

Code Enforcement / E-911 David Salvatore option 2 lebanoncode@lebanonmaine.org

Land Use Clerk Jenn Griffin Option 9 planningbd@lebanonmaine.org

Marijuana Inspection Officer David Salvatore (temporary) lebanoncode@lebanonmaine.org

Marijuana Administrator Lynne M. Davis  (temporary) marijuanaofficer@lebanonmaine.org

Health Officer

EMA: Kurk Flynn x5101

Transfer Station Mon. and Sat. 7am to 3:55pm Option 7

Tues. & Wed. 9am to 5:55pm

Schools Lebanon Elementary 457-1126

Hanson School 457-1299

Noble Middle School  6th and 7th Grade 698-1320

Noble High 8th thru 12th Grade 676-2843

Superintendent Audra E. Beauvais 676-2234

Library Marcy Polletta 457-1299 x 5000  mscl@msad60.org

Sad 60 School Dir Nancy Neubert Nancy.Neubert@msad60.org

Stephanie Hagenbuch Stephanie.Hagenbuch@msad60.org

Victoria Travers Victoriea.Travers@msad60.org

Animal Control Officer Carol Harris 608-5683 or animal.control@lebanonmaine.org

Assistant Animal Control Officer Vacant

Post Office  457-1271

Land Use Clerk Jenn Griffin Option 9 planningbd@lebanonmaine.org

Senate Joseph Rafferty 570-0400

Representative Jeffrey Adams

Hospitals Southern Maine Health/Sanford 324-4310

Frisbie Memorial / Rochester (603) 332-5211

Wentworth Douglass / Dover (603) 742-5252
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